Catalog 620
September 2024
Model:  BSB40
UPBLAST TUBEAXIAL
ROOF VENTILATORS
AEROVENT.COM 3CATALOG 6202
Overview
Tubeaxial Roof Ventilators

Airflow to 72,400 CFM
Static pressure to 1.5" w.g.
Model Nomenclature
BSB40 - 24 - B - 1 - 05 - 25
Model
 BSB40 = Upblast Tubeaxial Roof Ventilator, Belt Driven
Fan Size
Impeller Type
 B = Cast Aluminum, Adjustable Pitch (4-, 5- and 6-Bladed)
Hub Designation
Blade Count
Blade Angle
“B” Die Cast Aluminum Impellers
The “B” series features a die cast aluminum impeller
available in 4, 5 and 6 blade designs. Blade angles are
factory set and mounted in a die cast aluminum hub. “B”
impellers are available in 14" through 54" diameters.
Impeller
AEROVENT.COM 5CATALOG 6204
Construction Features
Curb Cap
Heavy-duty, painted steel curb cap includes venturi inlet for
efficient airflow and pre-punched mounting holes for easy
installation.
Galvanized Steel Frame
Structural, galvanized steel frame provides strong support
and mounting base for motor and drive.
Motors
Motors are ball bearing type, available in ODP, TE and EXP
with a variety of standard voltages.
Motor Cover
Motor cover is standard on Model BSB40.
Lube Lines
Extended lube lines are standard on belt driven fans.
Windband
Painted steel windband on stack cap.
Butterfly Damper
Aluminum (sizes 14" to 36") and galvanized steel (sizes 42"
to 54") butterfly dampers on stack cap.
Engineering Data
Material Specifications
FAN
SIZE
GAUGES SHAFT
SIZE
(IN.)
APPROX.
SHIP WT.
(LB)
WIND
BAND
CURB
CAP IMPELLER
14 20 16
DIE
CAST
ALUM.
3/4 74
16 20 16 3/4 132
18 20 16 3/4 169
21 20 16 3/4 222
24 20 16 1 292
30 20 16 1 419
36 20 16 13/16 589
42 20 16 17/16 724
48 20 14 17/16 1077
54 18 14 17/16 1345
AEROVENT.COM 5
Options/Accessories